

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT SCHEDULED

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

D.C. Cir. No. 21-1048
(Consolidated with D.C. Cir. Nos. 21-1055, 21-1056,
21-1179, 21-1227, 21-1229, 21-1230, 21-1231)

DON'T WASTE MICHIGAN, *ET AL.*,

Petitioners

v.

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondents

INTERIM STORAGE PARTNERS LLC,
Intervenor

Petition for Review of Final Administrative Action of the
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

PETITIONER BEYOND NUCLEAR'S REPLY BRIEF

DIANE CURRAN
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg
& Eisenberg, LLP
1725 DeSales Street NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20036
(240) 393-9285
dcurran@harmoncurran.com

MINDY GOLDSTEIN
Turner Environmental Law Clinic
Emory University School of Law
1301 Clifton Road
Atlanta, GA 30322
(404) 727-3432
magolds@emory.edu

July 20, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
GLOSSARY.....	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. ISP’S LICENSE MUST BE JUDGED AGAINST ITS EXPLICIT TERMS, WHICH ARE UNLAWFUL.....	3
II. PROMISES OF FUTURE FORBEARANCE DO NOT EXCUSE CURRENT VIOLATIONS OF THE LAW.....	7
III. NRC VIOLATED THE CONSTITUTIONAL SEPARATION OF POWERS DOCTRINE.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Judicial Authorities

<i>Barr v. American Association of Political Consultants</i> , 140 S.Ct. 2335 (2020).....	2
<i>Bullcreek v. NRC</i> , 359 F.3d 536 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....	10
<i>K-Mart Corp. v. Cartier</i> , 486 U.S. 281 (1988)	2
<i>Nat’l Archives & Records Admin. v. Favish</i> , 541 U.S. 154 (2004)	8
<i>Natural Resources Defense Council v. EPA</i> , 822 F.2d 1104 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	8
<i>Union of Concerned Scientists v. NRC</i> , 735 F.2d 1437 (D.C. Cir. 1984) ...	4
<i>United States v. Armstrong</i> , 517 U.S. 456 (1996).....	6
U.S. Constitution	1, 2, 11

Statutes

Administrative Procedure Act	1, 4, 8, 11
5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A).....	1, 8
5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(C)	1
Atomic Energy Act	7, 10
Nuclear Waste Policy Act.....	1, 2, 4, 7, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. § 10161(a)(4).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 10168(b)	1
42 U.S.C. § 10168(c).....	10
42 U.S.C. § 10222(a)(5)(A).	1

Regulations

10 C.F.R. § 72.22(e)	7
----------------------------	---

10 C.F.R. § 72.56..... 9

Administrative Decisions

Consolidated Edison of New York, 7 A.E.C. 947 (1974) 3

Long Island Lighting Co., 20 N.R.C. 1102 (1984) 3

Private Fuel Storage, 52 N.R.C. 23 (2000)..... 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8

Miscellaneous

Restatement (Second) of Contracts 184(1) (1981)..... 2
